

प..क्षे-.।।/ लोक सूचना/2023/00019/

दिनांक: 19/01/2023

सेवा में, श्री कुन्दन कुमार Quarter No.-HN 191, Mangalore – 575 030, Karnataka. मोबाइल नं.- 93044 75934

विषय : सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत मांगी गयी जानकारी के संबंध में ।

महोदय,

सूचना के अधिकार अधिनियम 2005 के तहत आपके द्वारा प्रेषित पत्र सं.- PGCIL/R/E/23/00019, पावरग्रिड क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय में दिनांक 09/01/2023 को प्राप्त हुआ है। आवेदन पत्र में मांगी गयी जानकारी इस पत्र के साथ संलग्न प्रेषित है।

यदि आप केंद्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी के उत्तर से संतुष्ट न हों तो, CPIO के उत्तर की प्राप्ति के 30 दिनों के भीतर अपीलिय अधिकारी के सम्मुख अपील कर सकते हें । आरटीआई अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत अपीलिय अधिकारी का नाम और पता निम्नानुसार है;

श्री कृष्ण कुमार टी. आर. (कार्यपालक निदेशक), अपीलीय अधिकारी, पावर ग्रिड कार्पोरेशन आफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय, पश्चिम क्षेत्र-2 प्लॉट नं.-54, रिया-रेवती रिसोर्ट के पास, समा-सावली रोड, वडोदरा — 390 024 (गुजरात).

धन्यवाद सहित,

(पंकज दलाल)

केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी पश्चिम क्षेत्र — II. वडोदरा

संलग्न : यथोपारि

## प्रतिलिपि: -

1. कार्यपालक निदेशक (प.क्षे-.II), वड़ोदरा — सादर सूचनार्थ

2. वरिष्ठ महाप्रबंधक (सतर्कता), प.क्षे.-॥

3. मुख्य प्रबन्धक (LAW), प.क्षे.-॥



This has reference to the RTI no. PGCIL/R/E/23/00019 by Shri Kundan Kumar received on dated 09/01/2023 regarding information of (advt no. CC/08/2022) from Power Grid Corporation of India Limited – pointwise concise reply is as follows;

आरटीआई अर्जी	आरटीआई का उत्तर

- (1) What is the total no. of applications received category wise for the post of DT ELECTRICAL against Advt. No. CC/08/2022 in ER 1 (Patna) region, NR 1 ( Delhi region) WR 2 and SR 2 region.
- (2) What is the total no. of application received in EWS category in ER 1 region and total no. of applications in ER 1 region including all category.

Reply pertains to WR-II Region:

The recruitment of Diploma Trainees vide Advt. no. CC/08/2022 is being conducted centrally by Corporate Centre for all Regions. Hence, Region has no data available as per the information sought by the applicant.

Accordingly the RTI request has been forwarded to CPIO, CC for providing suitable reply directly to the applicant.

(पंकज दलाल) केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी

पश्चिम क्षेत्र — ॥, वडोदरा

	RTI REQUE	ST DETAILS		
Registration No. :	PGCIL/R/E/23/00019	Date of Receipt :	06/01/2023	
Type of Receipt :	Online Receipt	Language of Request :	English	
Name:	Kundan kumar	Gender:	Male	
Address:	Quarter No HN 191, Mangalore, Pin:575030			
State :	Karnataka	Country:	India	
Phone No. :	Details not provided	Mobile No. :	+91-9304475934	
Email :	kundankumar96029@gmail.com			
Status(Rural/Urban):	Urban	<b>Education Status:</b>		
Is Requester Below Poverty Line?:	No	Citizenship Status	Indian	
Amount Paid :	10)	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway	
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person?:	No(Normal) Request Pertains to :			
Information Sought :	(1) what is the total no. Of applications received category wise for the post of DT ELECTRICAL against Advt. No. CC/08/2022 in ER 1 (patna) region, NR 1 (Delhi region), WR 2 and SR 2 region (2) what is the total no. Of application received in ews category in ER 1 region and total no. Of applications in ER 1 region including all category			

1 of 1 09-01-2023, 08:32